NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35880

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: PROVIDING M.S TABULAR POLE I/C PVC 4 CORE CABLE

150MM WITH COPPER WIRE AND P/F ELECTRICAL

ACCESSORIES FIXING OF STAFF COLONY COD HILLS.

Date of Opening:

18-01-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidders' Name				
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Aarm Construction	M/s.Al-Hannar Builders			
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A			
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes			
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A			
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes			
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum three year experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes			
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes			
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes			
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes			
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A			
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified			

(Zafar Ahmed) D.A (O (C.O.D) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D) Member (Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

NIT' Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35880

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING M.S TABULAR POLE I/C PVC 4 CORE CABLE 150MM WITH COPPER WIRE AND P/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FIXING OF STAFF COLONY COD HILLS.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 18-01-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - M/s. Aarm Construction i.
 - ii. M/s. Al-Hannan Builders
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1,	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.9,95,000/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 19132056 dt:16-11-2017 from HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi.
2.	M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	Rs.9,99,999/-	Rs.20,200/-	P.O # 04290541 dt:30-10-2017 from Bank Al Habib Ltd. Malir Cantt Branch Karachi.

- 4. The one bid contain over-writing.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

Member / Secretary

Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.35880 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	PROVIDING M.S TABULAR POLE I/C PVC 4 CORE CABLE 150MM WITH COPPER WIRE AND P/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FIXING OF STAFF COLONY COD HILLS.
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	18-01-2018

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.9,95,000/-	1 st Lowest	@0.291% Below	P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 19132056 dt:16- 11-2017 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Al- Hannan Builders	Rs.10,29,999/-	2 nd Lowest	@3.216% Above	Less amount P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 04290541 dt:30-10-2017 Rs.20,200/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd. Malir Cantt Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

D.A.O (CO.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING M.S TABULAR POLE I/C PVC 4 CORE CABLE 150MM WITH COPPER WIRE AND P/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FIXING OF STAFF COLONY COD HILLS.

Item No	Description of Work		2	Estimated	Cost		M/s.Aarm Construction		M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	
110		Quanti	ty	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and Laying (Main or sub main) PVC insulated & PVC sheeted with 4 core armored copper conductor 600/1000 volts size 150 mm2.	42.00	Mtrs	10028.00	P/Mtr	421,176.00	9070.00	380,940.00	10000.00	420,000.00
2	Providing and Fixing of M.S tabular pole as following specification to be fixxed on pre-cast foundation with the help of hydraulic crane and manual labour 23 ft - (6" dia) x 5.5 ft (5" dia) x 5.5 ft (4" dia) = 3 ft wall thickness 8 SWG bae plate 18"x18" x 3/4. Hole 4 Nos stiffners 4 Nos 9 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 1/2" making window in the pole required size with L.N key provision two coats red oxide (2 coat) as rust preventive and of required oil paint (2 coat) as per site requirement and instruction of Engineer Incharge.		Nos	36697.00	Each	183,485.00	40000.00	200,000.00	37500.00	187,500.00
3	Construction of RCC foundation as per following specification and instruciton of E.I for 31 ft / 40 ft long tubuler pole excavation of soft / hard soil 3' x 3' x5' x5' stone solution 3'x3'x6' making lean in the ratio of 1:4:8 length of bolt of M.S bolts 61/2" (3/4") dia 4 Nos and mkaing thread on M.S rod template 16"x16"1/4" rings 1/4" dia rand bard 4 Nos to the welded with MS rod RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 with appropriate size 2'x2'x6.5'	\	Nos	15168.00	Each	45 504 00	17500.00	52 500 00	16000.00	48,000.00
	appropriate size 2'x2'x6.5'	3.00	Nos	15168.00	Each	45,504.00	17500.00	52,500.00	16000.00	

The state of the s

1/2

Jani T

Name of Work: PROVIDING M.S TABULAR POLE I/C PVC 4 CORE CABLE 150MM WITH COPPER WIRE AND P/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FIXING OF STAFF COLONY COD HILLS.

Item	Description of Work			Estimated (Cost		M/s.Aarm Construction		M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	
No	9997	Quant	ity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
4	Mfg providing and fixing angle iron bracket in polygonal shape to accomole 8 to 12 Nos flood lights lifting 250 watts 400 watts with following specification as per site requirement and instruction of E.I angle iron 2" dia length 1.75 ft x 1.75 ft with supporting angle canopy 5" dia 1 ft long with nuts									, Ĉ
	over all dia 8 ft.	4.00	Nos	9802.00	Each	V39,208.00	7500.00	30,000.00	10000.00	40,000.00
5	H.D.P copper wire 38mm2 (No 2 SWG).	1680.00	Rft	48.47	P/Rft	81,429.60	50.00	84,000.00	47.00	78,960.00
6	H.D.P copper wire 53mm2 (No 1/0 SWG).	¥1245.00	Rft	√ 70.12	P/Rft	87,299.40	65.00	80,925.00	72.00	89,640.00
7	H.D.P copper wire 61mm2 (No 2/0 SWG).	₹815.00	Rft	77.43	P/Rft	√ 63,105.45	85.00	69,275.00	75.00	61,125.00
8	Circuit Breaker 600 Amp TP (XS 630 CJ)	1.00	No	61696.00	Each	61,696.00	78500.00	78,500.00	97500.00	97,500.00
	Providing insulator cartage fuse with brakeet complete set.	V _{2.00}	Sets	7500.00	P/Set	V 15,000.00	9430.00	18,860.00	3637.00	6750 ³ 7,274.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					997,903		995,000		1,029,999

D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahim Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Munir Ahmd Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK:- <u>Providing M.S Tabular pole i/c PVC 4 core cable 150 mm with copper wire and P/F electrical accessories fixing of staff colony COD Hills.</u>

Date of opening:	18-01-2018	
Time of receiving:-	02:00 pm	
Time of opening :-	02:30 pm	

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected work:-

S.NO	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	SIGNATURE
01.	AARM CONSTRUCTION	4 almomphisc
02.	AI-HANNAN PULLBERS	Jourse
03.		
04.		